

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-14	402	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No.1, Profess Contract - Jensen-Van Lie Building Project	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/14/2011				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/22/2011	
Enactment date:	6/22/2011				Enactment #	11-1245	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and Jensen-Van Lienden, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide additional Contract Administration of the Geotechnical activities including but not limited to the following: monitor and provide support for all earthwork, directional soil tests and analysis from the special inspection testing lab in conjunction with the Highland New Building Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$3,500.00 to \$6,500.00 and extending the contract period of October 15, 2009 through December 31, 2010 to December 31, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-1402 - AMENDMENT NO.1, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - JENSEN- VAN LIENDEN - HIGHLAND NEW BUILDING PROJECT						
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	tion	Result
6/22/2011	1	Board of B	Education		A	lopted	Pass
6/14/2011	1	Facilities	Committee	9	R	ecommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and Jensen-Van Lienden, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide additional Contract Administration of the Geotechnical activities including but not limited to the following: monitor and provide support for all earthwork, directional soil tests and analysis from the special inspection testing lab in conjunction with the Highland New Building Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$3,500.00 to \$6,500.00 and extending the contract period of October 15, 2009 through December 31, 2010 to December 31, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]